

314 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue, 1200 Makati City, Philippines
(Head Office and Branches)

BALANCE SHEET
As of June 30, 2023



	AMOUNT	
	Current Quarter	Previous Quarter
ASSETS		
Cash and Cash Items	P 2,042,125,272.80	P 1,903,625,426.10
Due From Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas (BSP)	15,270,786,456.82	13,671,160,302.86
Due From Other Banks	2,118,025,092.66	2,094,630,582.86
Financial Assets at Fair Value through Profit or Loss	-	-
Available-for-Sale Financial Assets - Net	2,122,870,022.30	1,898,225,285.69
Held-to-Maturity Financial Assets - Net	6,410,907,257.16	6,698,903,218.58
Unquoted Debt Securities Classified as Loans - Net	-	-
Investments in Non-Marketable Equity Security - Net	-	-
Loans and Receivables - Net	102,433,372,763.25	97,063,554,552.77
Loans to BSP	-	-
Interbank Loans Receivable	-	-
Loans and Receivables - Others	100,214,318,192.83	94,217,551,255.46
Loans and Receivables Arising from RA/CA/PR/SLB	2,583,863,794.00	3,218,247,075.00
General Loan Loss Provision	364,809,223.58	372,243,777.68
Other Financial Assets - Net	1,905,910,297.66	1,945,875,478.48
Equity Investment in Subsidiaries, Associates and Joint Ventures - Net	2,192,208.00	2,192,208.00
Bank Premises, Furniture, Fixture and Equipment - Net	1,819,616,552.43	1,774,372,309.00
Real and Other Properties Acquired - Net	1,600,911,616.35	1,677,943,968.61
Non-Current Assets Held for Sale - Net	224,057,474.76	216,802,920.93
Other Assets - Net	3,845,832,253.64	3,729,584,101.14
Due from Head Office/Branches/Agencies (Philippine branch of a foreign bank)	-	-
TOTAL ASSETS	P 139,796,607,267.83	P 132,676,870,355.03
LIABILITIES		
Financial Liabilities at Fair Value Through Profit or Loss	P -	P -
Deposit Liabilities	121,171,069,394.86	114,805,181,786.94
Due to Other Banks	-	-
Bills Payable	-	-
BSP (Rediscounting and Other Advances)	-	-
Interbank Loans Payable	-	-
Other Deposit Substitute	-	-
Others	-	-
Bonds Payable - Net	-	-
Unsecured Subordinated Debt - Net	-	-
Redeemable Preferred Shares	-	-
Special Time Deposit	-	-
Due to BSP	-	-
Other Financial Liabilities	1,799,591,723.05	1,565,854,008.68
Other Liabilities	2,236,122,994.11	2,227,494,068.59
Due to Head Office/Branches/Agencies (Philippine branch of a foreign bank)	-	-
TOTAL LIABILITIES	P 125,206,784,112.02	P 118,598,529,864.21
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY		
Capital Stock	P 11,028,928,112.00	P 11,028,928,112.00
Other Capital Accounts	1,054,168,309.51	542,628,516.73
Retained Earnings	2,506,726,734.30	2,506,783,862.08
Assigned Capital	-	-
TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY	P 14,589,823,155.81	P 14,078,340,490.81
TOTAL LIABILITIES & STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY	P 139,796,607,267.83	P 132,676,870,355.03
CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS		
Guarantees Issued	P -	P -
Financial Standby Letters of Credit	-	-
Performance Standby Letters of Credit	61,891,695.49	74,131,521.86
Commercial Letters of Credit	-	-
Trade Related Guarantees	-	-
Commitments	1,527,698,361.14	1,231,015,437.65
Spot Foreign Exchange Contracts	-	-
Securities Held Under Custodianship by Bank Proper	-	-
Trust Department Accounts	-	-
Trust and Other Fiduciary Accounts	-	-
Agency Accounts	-	-
Advisory/Consultancy	-	-
Derivatives	-	-
Others	40,890,670.80	138,066,820.57
TOTAL CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS	P 1,630,480,727.43	P 1,443,213,780.08
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:		
Gross total loan portfolio (TLP)	P 104,707,657,203.85	P 99,260,610,810.57
Specific allowance for credit losses on the TLP	1,909,475,217.02	1,824,812,480.12
Non-Performing Loans (NPLs)	-	-
a) Gross NPLs	P 3,760,931,194.24	P 3,733,007,788.76
b) Ratio of gross NPLs to gross TLP (%)	3.59	3.76
c) Net NPLs	P 2,170,016,640.39	P 2,222,679,041.68
d) Ratio of Net NPLs to gross TLP (%)	2.07	2.24
e) Ratio of total allowance for credit losses to gross NPLs (%)	72.96	71.44
f) Ratio of specific allowance for credit losses on the gross TLP to gross NPLs (%)	50.77	46.88
Classified Loans and Other Risk Assets, gross of allowance for credit losses	P 11,635,771,173.93	P 11,508,553,909.86
DOSRI Loans and receivables, gross allowance of credit losses	5,634,247.74	5,769,324.80
Ratio of DOSRI loans and receivables, gross of allowance for credit losses, to gross TLP (%)	0.01	0.01
Gross non-performing DOSRI loans and receivables	-	-
Ratio of gross non-performing loans and receivables to TLP (%)	-	-
Percent Compliance Ratio with Magna Carta	-	-
a) 8% for Small Enterprises	1.12	0.98
b) 2% for Medium Enterprises	3.12	3.38
Return on Equity (ROE) (%)	14.65	15.50
Capital Adequacy Ratio (CAR) (Solo Basis)	-	-
a) Total CAR (%)	12.15	12.26
b) Tier 1 Ratio (%)	11.23	11.34
c) Common Tier 1 Ratio (%)	11.23	11.34
Liquidity Coverage Ratio (LCR) on Solo Basis, as prescribed under existing regulations	-	-
a. Total Stock of High-Quality Liquid Assets (After Cap)	27,755,240,828.01	26,723,955,917.20
b. Total Net Cash Outflows	24,059,525,260.54	22,862,068,626.30
c. Liquidity Coverage Ratio (%)	115.36	116.89
Basel Leverage Ratio (BLR) on Solo Basis, as prescribed under existing regulations:	-	-
a. Tier 1 Capital	11,653,828,832.03	11,204,201,975.01
b. Exposure Measure	137,495,782,889.94	130,432,422,506.85
c. BASEL Leverage Ratio (%)	8.48	8.59
Deferred Charges not yet Written Down	P -	P -
Unbooked Allowance for Probable Losses on Financial Instruments Received	-	-

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)
Makati City) S.S.

We, LUIS BERNARDO A. PUHAWAN and JAMES CHRISTIAN T. DEE of the above mentioned bank do solemnly swear, that all matters set forth in the above Balance Sheet are true and correct to the best of our knowledge and belief.

(Sgd.) LUIS BERNARDO A. PUHAWAN
FVP II, Controllorship Group

(Sgd.) JAMES CHRISTIAN T. DEE
President

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 16th day of August, 2023 at Makati City, affiants exhibiting to me their Driver's License Nos. D16-94-111980 and N01-90-107895, respectively.

Doc No. 505
Book No. IV
Page No. 102
Series of 2023

ATTY. RICHARD S. DEL ROSARIO
Notary Public until December 31, 2023
Appointment No. M-310 (2022-2023)
Roll No. 73045, IBP No. 272011
PTR No. 9566826/01.04.23 Makati
MCLE Compliance No. VII-0009766/02/14/2022
314 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue, Makati City

